URIGINAL

991854-TP

Pensacola Division Room 226 1 N. Palafox Street Pensacola, FL 32501 Miles District County

Gainesville Division Room 243 401 SE First Avenue Gainesville, FL 32601

(352)380-2400 Fax 380-2424

(850)435-8440 Fax 433-5972

Northern District of Florida OFFICE OF THE CLERK Robert A. Mossing, Clerk 110 E. Fark Avenue, Room 122 Tallahussee, FL 32301-7795

07/24/01

(850)-942-8826 Fax 942-8830

MARTHA CARTER BROWN 2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399 Notice of Orders or Judgments
4:01-ev-00136 Fed. R. Civ. P. 77(d)

Date:

To:

3

Re: Case Number:

Instrument Number:

If this facsimilie cannot be delivered as addressed, please call (850) 942-8826. If this transmission does not complete, it will be re-sent, up to five times.

Number of pages including cover sheet:

APP	
CAF	
···	
CMP.	
COM	
CTR	
ECR	
LEG	
OPC	
J. J	
PAI	
RGO	
SEC	
SER	

OTH _

The mission of the Office of the Clerk is to provide the highest quality support to the judges and chambers staff of the Northern District of Florida in their role of administering justice to the citizens of this district.

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

10669 AUG 27 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE DIVISION

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

ν.

CASE NO. 4:01cv186-RH

INTERMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,
et al.,

Defendants.

ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

The parties have notified the court that this matter has been settled. Accordingly,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. The parties shall notify the court within 30 days of the date of this order of any failure to consummate settlement or any other reason why this action should not be dismissed with prejudice.
- 2. Upon expiration of 30 days from the date of this order, unless notice is filed under paragraph 1, the clerk

ENTERED ON DOCKET 7-24-01 BY DOT [Rules 58 & 79(a) FRCP or 32(d)(1) & 55 FRCRP] Copies mailed to: Leder, Cartery, Lea, Brown

01 JUL 24 AMII: 18

FILED

shall enter judgment dismissing this action with prejudice and shall close the file.

SO ORDERED this 24 day of July, 2001.

Robert L. Hinkle

United States District Judge